Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deborah Barker	09/30/2008
Bradd Barker	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barker Family Holdings, LLLP
Street Address:	27 Winnebago Road
City:	Sea Ranch Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12037183	
Patent Number:	7334669	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

954-763-3303 Phone:

Email: info@mhdpatents.com Correspondent Name: Mark D. Bowen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1936 South Andrews Avenue Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14527.6503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Bowen, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

500704048

source=PatIndiv2BFHIIIp#page1.tif source=PatIndiv2BFHIIIp#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deborah Barker and Bradd Barker, individuals, having an address of 4710 NE 11th Avenue, Oakland Park, FL 33334, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR" having acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to an:

EXPANDABLE CONTAINER

for which Bradd Barker and Deborah Barker filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/037,183, which was filed on February 26, 2008, which Application is pending; and a:

ROLLING LUGGAGE WITH EXPANDABLE COMPARTMENT

for which Bradd Barker and Deborah Barker filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/881,872, which was filed on June 30, 2004, and has now issued on February 26, 2008 as U.S. Patent No. 7,334,669, hereinafter referred to as "Patents";

WHEREAS, Barker Family Holdings, LLLP a Florida limited liability limited partnership, having a mailing address of 27 Winnebago Road, Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said Patents, and in, to and under any and all Patents and the invention(s) described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Patents in the United States and its possessions or territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Patents in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0749 and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Untied States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Patents and said inventions or improvements, including any and all Patents of the United States which issued and granted on, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date: <u>9/30/08</u>	By: BRADD BARKER, Inventor
Date:	By: DEBORAH BARKER, Inventor
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF DESIGN RD)	
The foregoing instrument was a	cknowledged before me this 30th day of SepT,
2008, by <u>BRADA</u> Balke. Florida Driver's License.	
SUSAN C. GIORGIO	Susan C. Giorgio
MY COMMISSION # DD 743437 EXPIRES: December 19, 2011 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Dec. 19 201

Docket: 14527.

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

I-\14000\14527\Assignments\ASSIGNMENT Deb Bradd to BFH LLLP.doc